

FREQUENCY EXCHANGE WELCOMES FORMER NHL STAR AND CURRENT PRESIDENT OF THE BOSTON BRUINS CAM NEELY TO ITS ADVISORY BOARD

For Immediate Release

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA – November 22nd, 2024 – Frequency Exchange Corp. ("Frequency Exchange" or the "Company") (**TSXV: FREQ; OTC: FRECF**) is pleased to announce former NHL star, Hockey Hall of Fame Inductee and President of the Boston Bruins Cam Neely will be joining its Advisory Board, to play a strategic role as the Company enters its next phase of growth.

Mr. Neely was a power forward for the Vancouver Canucks and Boston Bruins from 1983-96. He was inducted into the Hockey Hall of Fame in 2005 and was appointed Vice President of the Boston Bruins in 2007. In 2010 he assumed his current role as President of the Bruins. Mr. Neely is also President of the Cam Neely Foundation, a non-profit organization comprised of the Neely Cancer Fund, which raises money in support of cancer research and treatment, and Neely House, an organization providing accommodation, community, and support to cancer patients and their families during treatment. He also sat on the Board of Directors of Whistler Blackcomb Holdings Inc., the holding company for Whistler Blackcomb Ski Resort, before it was acquired by Vail Resorts Inc. in 2016.





Mr. Neely commented: "I'm looking forward to joining the Advisory Board of Frequency Exchange, and to working with their team to help more people discover the health benefits that frequency therapy can deliver. I was first introduced to the Company's Wellness Technology in 2016, and I have seen firsthand how this ground-breaking wearable device has helped my family manage and overcome the symptoms of Lyme disease. I believe the NIKKI Wellness Technology has a place in the world of sports, and I would highly recommend NIKKI to anyone who wants to improve their personal wellbeing."

Stephen Davis, Founder and CEO of Frequency Exchange commented: "We are honoured to welcome Mr. Neely to our Advisory Board – he is an exemplary athlete who has excelled far beyond his career as a professional hockey player to prove to be a highly successful business leader. Mr. Neely will play a strategic advisory role as the Company prepares to sell its "NIKKI" Wellness Technology through new sales channels in the United States and Canada."

FREQUENCY EXCHANGECORE



About Frequency Exchange Corp.

Based in British Columbia, Canada, **Frequency Exchange Corp.** is publicly traded under the trading symbols TSXV: **FREQ**; OTC: **FRECF** (www.FrequencyExchangeCorp.com). Frequency Exchange acquired **FREmedica Technologies Inc.** in 2022. FREmedica is now a wholly owned and operating subsidiary of Frequency Exchange Corp. FREmedica's business is focused on the development and global commercialization of "**NIKKI**", a Wellness Technology delivering frequency-enhanced Wellness Programs. NIKKI means "**Victor of the People**"; bringing wellness programs to all walks of life. FREmedica began with the development of a specialized Lyme support program designed to help people struggling with Lyme disease. Now FREmedica, through NIKKI, delivers Wellness Programs to assist with issues including sleep, pain, energy, immunity, and many more.

NIKKI delivers Wellness Programs to restore and improve communication in the network of trillions of cells that make up the human body. Strong cell communication is essential to good health. Health can be disrupted by physical, mental and emotional trauma. For example, poor sleep can be a symptom of pain, stress, and fatigue stemming from poor cell communication. NIKKI delivers specific frequencies into the body for the purpose of restoring proper cell function. Categories of Wellness Programs continue to grow. NIKKI Wellness Technology combined with frequency-based Wellness Programs is the result of years of development and experimentation with advanced bioenergetic technology. In third-party quality-of-life testing over an eight-week period, NIKKI proved to provide an unprecedented level of benefits ranging from better sleep and reduced pain to less anxiety and greater energy, with 90% of the test subjects experiencing improvement in overall wellness. Learn more at: www.WeAreNikki.com

For more information, please contact:

Frequency Exchange Corp. FREmedica Technologies Inc.

Stephen Davis Nicole Sullivan CEO and Director President

250-732-7170 nicole.sullivan@wearenikki.com

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Information

Certain information contained herein constitutes "forward-looking information" under Canadian securities legislation. Forward-looking information includes, but is not limited to, statements with respect to the trading date of the Company's common shares on the Exchange. Generally, forward-looking information can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology such as "will" or variations of such words and phrases or statements that certain actions, events or results "will" occur. Forward-looking statements are based on the opinions and estimates of management as of the date such statements are made, and they are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause the actual results to be materially different from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements or forward-looking information. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements and forward-looking information. The Company will not update any forward-looking statements or forward-looking information that are incorporated by reference herein, except as required by applicable securities laws.

Additional information identifying risks and uncertainties is contained in filings by the Company with the Canadian securities regulators, which filings are available under the Company's profile on SEDAR at: www.sedar.com.

Neither the Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.